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Best performance by points All Events
Points: FINA 2012
Women, Allgemeine Klasse

1. ROTT, Conni 99 SC Donau Wien 100m Freestyle 56.51 735
2. SWIERCZEWSKA, Sandra 88 SC im Theresianum 200m Breaststroke 2:29.22 733
3. SCHWAIGER, Annabelle 99 Vienna Aquatic SC 200m Breaststroke 2:30.46 715
4. FELNER, Desiree 97 ASV Wien 50m Backstroke 28.88 704
5. DAXBOECK, Lena 99 ASV Wien 200m Freestyle 2:06.90 672
6. SCHABERL, Hanna 94 SV Simmering 400m Medley 5:00.78 653
7. DRAGOVIC, Mila 02 Vienna Aquatic SC 400m Freestyle 4:31.88 645
8. UNGERBOECK, Linda 00 SC Diana Wien 400m Freestyle 4:34.36 627
9. GYURKO, Virag 98 SV Simmering 400m Medley 5:05.62 623
10. KUNISHIO, Momo 97 The Mermaids Wien 100m Butterfly 1:05.23 601
11. LEU, Emma 01 SC Diana Wien 1500m Freestyle 18:24.89 593
12. WURM, Melissa 98 The Mermaids Wien 200m Breaststroke 2:40.74 586
13. ROTT, Anja 95 SC Donau Wien 50m Freestyle 28.06 568
14. ZIEBART, Victoria 01 ASV Wien 100m Breaststroke 1:16.02 561
15. NUSSBAUMER, Ulla 01 Vienna Aquatic SC 100m Medley 1:10.15 557
16. SUMMERAUER, Victoria 99 ASV Wien 50m Freestyle 28.42 547
17. SCHREINER, Laura 97 SV Simmering 50m Freestyle 28.48 544
18. SCHREINER, Frida 99 SV Simmering 50m Freestyle 28.61 536
19. HANZL, Sophie 99 SV Simmering 200m Freestyle 2:17.06 533
20. GOLD, Alexandra 93 SC Diana Wien 50m Freestyle 28.68 532
21. GASOWSKA, Anna 00 SV Friesen Wien 100m Breaststroke 1:17.50 529
22. GEORGIEVA, Kristina 00 Vienna Aguatic SC 100m Breaststroke 1:17.62 527
23. MEMIC, Arijana 99 ASV Wien 100m Freestyle 1:03.30 523
24. TROGER, Victoria 99 Vienna Aquatic SC 200m Freestyle 2:18.44 517
25. RABER, Katharina 96 SC Donau Wien 400m Freestyle 4:55.93 500
26. TSAL-TSALKO, Alexandra 98 SC Donau Wien 50m Freestyle 29.34 497
27. RIEPLER, Corina Sofie 95 Schwimm Union Wien 50m Freestyle 29.54 487
28. KUBELKA, Katharina 99 SC Donau Wien 100m Freestyle 1:05.47 472
29. ZAPRIANQV, Michaela 02 SV Friesen Wien 100m Freestyle 1:.05.61 469

SALOMON, Christina 99 SV Simmering 50m Freestyle 29.91 469
31. SCHUSS, Alena 93 ASV Wien 1500m Freestyle 19:57.37 466
32. DUKIC, Dina 00 Vienna Aguatic SC 400m Freestyle 5:03.17 465
33. ZEBURA, Katarzyna 95 SC Diana Wien 50m Freestyle 30.11 460
34. VENZ, Elisabeth 02 The Mermaids Wien 1500m Freestyle 20:09.24 452
35. MUSIAL, Marlene 96 SC Donau Wien 50m Breaststroke 37.54 451
36. MAJKUT, Elisabeth 02 Vienna Aquatic SC 800m Freestyle 10:32.33 449
37. SCHOEPPL, Annika 00 SC Hakoah Wien 50m Freestyle 30.49 443
38. ULM, Victoria 02 Vienna Aguatic SC 200m Freestyle 2:26.13 440
39. STORZ, Victoria 01 ASV Wien 50m Freestyle 30.91 425
40. METZKER, Anna 98 Schwimm Union Wien 50m Freestyle 30.95 423
41. TESARIK, Stefanie 02 SV Simmering 100m Freestyle 1:08.21 418
42. ARTNER, Lara 01 Schwimm Union Wien 100m Freestyle 1:08.76 408
43. KOZOKAR, Martina 00 SC Hakoah Wien 50m Breaststroke 38.86 407
44. KROJITOROVIC, Marina 00 SC Donau Wien 100m Freestyle 1:09.35 397
45. STADLER, Isabelle 85 SC Hakoah Wien 50m Freestyle 31.64 396
46. TUSEK, Lina 02 Vienna Aquatic SC 200m Freestyle 2:33.44 380
47. MARKOVIC, Magdalena 00 Vienna Aquatic SC 50m Freestyle 32.26 374
48. DJENO, Antonela 00 SC Diana Wien 800m Freestyle 11:14.42 370
49. AMON, Clara 01 SV Simmering 50m Freestyle 32.79 356

BOROVICZENY, Anja 98 SC im Theresianum 50m Freestyle 32.80 356
51. DILLICE, Helin 02 SV Friesen Wien 200m Freestyle 2:36.92 355
52. EHRICH, Lina Marit 01 ASV Wien 50m Freestyle 33.01 349
53. JANKOVA, Katerina 02 Vienna Aquatic SC 100m Breaststroke 1:29.35 345
54. NASSIOUDIS, Melina 00 ASV Wien 50m Backstroke 36.79 340

MERTEN, Sabine 69 SC Hakoah Wien 50m Freestyle 33.30 340
56. NASSIOUDIS, Maria 02 ASV Wien 50m Freestyle 33.73 327
57. ESSER, Emilia 02 ASV Wien 200m Freestyle 2:45.79 301
58. ERDLER, Miriam 02 ASV Wien 50m Freestyle 34.97 293

TERRY, Isobel 99 SC Donau Wien 50m Freestyle 34.97 293
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60. GROSSMANN, Nives 02 Schwimm Union Wien 50m Freestyle 35.17 288
61. GHORESHI, Lela 00 Schwimm Union Wien 50m Freestyle 35.23 287
62. HINTERHUBER, Laetitia 01 SC Diana Wien 50m Freestyle 35.50 280
63. FORMANEK, Annika 82 SC Hakoah Wien 50m Breaststroke 44.59 269
64. STROBL, Sabina 00 SC Donau Wien 100m Freestyle 1:19.28 266
65. VELEA, Andrea 01 SC Hakoah Wien 50m Freestyle 36.65 255
66. RELOTA, Doris 01 SC im Theresianum 200m Medley 3:24.83 225
67. SCHNEIDER, Caroline 02 SV Friesen Wien 50m Freestyle 39.01 211
68. STERJOVA, Ana-Marija 02 Vienna Aguatic SC 50m Freestyle 39.85 198
69. PISCHINGER, Disa 02 SC Donau Wien 50m Freestyle 41.96 170
Women, Juniorenklasse 1

1. FELNER, Desiree 97 ASV Wien 50m Backstroke 28.88 704
2. GYURKO, Virag 98 SV Simmering 400m Medley 5:05.62 623
3. KUNISHIO, Momo 97 The Mermaids Wien 100m Butterfly 1:05.23 601
4. WURM, Melissa 98 The Mermaids Wien 200m Breaststroke 2:40.74 586
5. SCHREINER, Laura 97 SV Simmering 50m Freestyle 28.48 544
6. TSAL-TSALKO, Alexandra 98 SC Donau Wien 50m Freestyle 29.34 497
7. METZKER, Anna 98 Schwimm Union Wien 50m Freestyle 30.95 423
8. BOROVICZENY, Anja 98 SC im Theresianum 50m Freestyle 32.80 356
Girls, Juniorenklasse 2

1. ROTT, Conni 99 SC Donau Wien 100m Freestyle 56.51 735
2. SCHWAIGER, Annabelle 99 Vienna Aquatic SC 200m Breaststroke 2:30.46 715
3. DAXBOECK, Lena 99 ASV Wien 200m Freestyle 2:06.90 672
4. UNGERBOECK, Linda 00 SC Diana Wien 400m Freestyle 4:34.36 627
5. SUMMERAUER, Victoria 99 ASV Wien 50m Freestyle 28.42 547
6. SCHREINER, Frida 99 SV Simmering 50m Freestyle 28.61 536
7. HANZL, Sophie 99 SV Simmering 200m Freestyle 2:17.06 533
8. GASOWSKA, Anna 00 SV Friesen Wien 100m Breaststroke 1:17.50 529
9. GEORGIEVA, Kristina 00 Vienna Aquatic SC 100m Breaststroke 1:17.62 527
10. MEMIC, Arijana 99 ASV Wien 100m Freestyle 1:03.30 523
11. TROGER, Victoria 99 Vienna Aquatic SC 200m Freestyle 2:18.44 517
12. KUBELKA, Katharina 99 SC Donau Wien 100m Freestyle 1:05.47 472
13. SALOMON, Christina 99 SV Simmering 50m Freestyle 29.91 469
14. DUKIC, Dina 00 Vienna Aguatic SC 400m Freestyle 5:03.17 465
15. SCHOEPPL, Annika 00 SC Hakoah Wien 50m Freestyle 30.49 443
16. KOZOKAR, Martina 00 SC Hakoah Wien 50m Breaststroke 38.86 407
17. KROJITOROVIC, Marina 00 SC Donau Wien 100m Freestyle 1:09.35 397
18. MARKOVIC, Magdalena 00 Vienna Aquatic SC 50m Freestyle 32.26 374
19. DJENO, Antonela 00 SC Diana Wien 800m Freestyle 11:14.42 370
20. NASSIOUDIS, Melina 00 ASV Wien 50m Backstroke 36.79 340
21. TERRY, Isobel 99 SC Donau Wien 50m Freestyle 34.97 293
22. GHORESHlI, Lela 00 Schwimm Union Wien 50m Freestyle 35.23 287
23. STROBL, Sabina 00 SC Donau Wien 100m Freestyle 1:19.28 266
Girls, Jugendklasse

1. DRAGOVIC, Mila 02 Vienna Aquatic SC 400m Freestyle 4:31.88 645
2. LEU, Emma 01 SC Diana Wien 1500m Freestyle 18:24.89 593
3. ZIEBART, Victoria 01 ASV Wien 100m Breaststroke 1:16.02 561
4. NUSSBAUMER, Ulla 01 Vienna Aguatic SC 100m Medley 1:10.15 557
5. ZAPRIANOV, Michaela 02 SV Friesen Wien 100m Freestyle 1:.05.61 469
6. VENZ, Elisabeth 02 The Mermaids Wien 1500m Freestyle 20:09.24 452
7. MAJKUT, Elisabeth 02 Vienna Aquatic SC 800m Freestyle 10:32.33 449
8. ULM, Victoria 02 Vienna Aguatic SC 200m Freestyle 2:26.13 440
9. STORZ, Victoria 01 ASV Wien 50m Freestyle 30.91 425
10. TESARIK, Stefanie 02 SV Simmering 100m Freestyle 1.08.21 418
11. ARTNER, Lara 01 Schwimm Union Wien 100m Freestyle 1:08.76 408
12. TUSEK, Lina 02 Vienna Aquatic SC 200m Freestyle 2:33.44 380
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13. AMON, Clara 01 SV Simmering 50m Freestyle 32.79 356
14. DILLICE, Helin 02 SV Friesen Wien 200m Freestyle 2:36.92 355
15. EHRICH, Lina Marit 01 ASV Wien 50m Freestyle 33.01 349
16. JANKOVA, Katerina 02 Vienna Aquatic SC 100m Breaststroke 1:29.35 345
17. NASSIOUDIS, Maria 02 ASV Wien 50m Freestyle 33.73 327
18. ESSER, Emilia 02 ASV Wien 200m Freestyle 2:45.79 301
19. ERDLER, Miriam 02 ASV Wien 50m Freestyle 34.97 293
20. GROSSMANN, Nives 02 Schwimm Union Wien 50m Freestyle 35.17 288
21. HINTERHUBER, Laetitia 01 SC Diana Wien 50m Freestyle 35.50 280
22. VELEA, Andrea 01 SC Hakoah Wien 50m Freestyle 36.65 255
23. RELOTA, Doris 01 SCim Theresianum 200m Medley 3:24.83 225
24. SCHNEIDER, Caroline 02 SV Friesen Wien 50m Freestyle 39.01 211
25. STERJOVA, Ana-Marija 02 Vienna Aquatic SC 50m Freestyle 39.85 198
26. PISCHINGER, Disa 02 SC Donau Wien 50m Freestyle 41.96 170
Girls, Schiilerklasse 1

1. FUTTER, Johanna 03 SC im Theresianum 100m Freestyle 1:06.62 448
2. ZWICKLE, Laura 04 SC Donau Wien 50m Breaststroke 39.46 388
3. PASTAR, Katharina 04 SV Simmering 50m Backstroke 36.12 360
4. GEBERT, Johanna 04 ASV Wien 400m Freestyle 5:30.86 357
5. SOSTARIC, Eva 04 SV Simmering 400m Freestyle 5:36.81 339
6. AXMANN, Lisa-Sophie 03 SV Friesen Wien 50m Butterfly 35.80 315
7. HASSAN, Jasmin 03 SV Simmering 50m Freestyle 35.25 286
8. KIELMAS, Julia 03 SC Donau Wien 50m Freestyle 35.59 278
9. ARTNER, Elena 04 Schwimm Union Wien 100m Freestyle 1:18.29 276
10. BAJWA, Elisabeth 04 Vienna Aquatic SC 50m Freestyle 35.84 273
11. SCHAFFRIAN, Chiara 03 Schwimm Union Wien 50m Freestyle 36.07 267
12. KAINZ, Christina 03 SV Simmering 50m Breaststroke 45.24 257
13. MAYER, Magdalena 03 Vienna Aquatic SC 50m Freestyle 37.32 241
14. BAYER, Claudia 03 ASV Wien 50m Freestyle 37.38 240
15. SOKOL, Viktoria 03 Schwimm Union Wien 100m Breaststroke 1:41.22 237
16. THIRSFELD, Hannah 04 SC Diana Wien 200m Medley 3:22.71 232
17. PREMINGER, Melissa 04 Vienna Aguatic SC 50m Freestyle 38.36 222
18. MIKULA, Loana 03 SC Donau Wien 200m Breaststroke 3:42.68 220
19. KAPELLER, Mona 04 SC Diana Wien 50m Freestyle 38.87 214
20. POTONIEC, Lidia 03 SC im Theresianum 50m Freestyle 39.14 209
21. GRAF, Clarina 04 SV Simmering 50m Breaststroke 49.44 197

GANTCHEYV, Stella 04 Schwimm Union Wien 50m Freestyle 39.90 197
23. BEN-OR, Vanessa 03 SC Diana Wien 50m Breaststroke 50.00 191
24. REICH-ROHWIG, Viktoria 04 SC im Theresianum 100m Medley 1:41.73 182
25. DELFRATE, Marinella 04 Vienna Aquatic SC 50m Freestyle 41.93 170
26. AZAZOGLU, Petra 03 SC im Theresianum 50m Freestyle 43.44 153
Girls, Schilerklasse 2

1. MARCUCCI, Giulia 05 Schwimm Union Wien 50m Freestyle 34.79 298
2. ALARA, Sarah 05 SV Simmering 50m Breaststroke 45.36 255

KURZEWSKI, Laura 05 SV Simmering 50m Freestyle 36.63 255
4. CREPOVA, Kristina 05 ASV Wien 100m Medley 1:32.89 240
5. ZEKE-NAEIM, Salma 05 Vienna Aquatic SC 50m Freestyle 38.25 224
6. MAJKUT, Alexandra 06 Vienna Aquatic SC 50m Freestyle 38.35 222
7. LEU, Anna 05 SC Diana Wien 100m Medley 1:36.76 212
8. EHRICH, Laura Malin 05 ASV Wien 50m Freestyle 39.04 211
9. ANDERLE, Isabella 05 SV Simmering 100m Medley 1:37.32 208
10. WAISMAYER, Tatjana 05 SV Friesen Wien 50m Freestyle 40.64 187
11. MITANOVSKA, Nikolina 05 SV Simmering 50m Freestyle 40.67 186
12. OSWALD, Miriam 05 SC im Theresianum 50m Freestyle 41.27 178
13. KLIMITS, Laura 06 SV Simmering 50m Freestyle 41.61 174
14. TSCHERNKO, Julia 05 Schwimm Union Wien 50m Breaststroke 51.75 172
15. NEUWIRTH, Marlies 06 SC Diana Wien 100m Freestyle 1:31.89 171
16. MARCUCCI, Chiara 06 Schwimm Union Wien 100m Breaststroke 1:53.96 166
17. KOTLARSKA, Jasmin 05 SV Simmering 100m Breaststroke 1:55.77 158
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18. KIRCHER, Sophie

19. STASAITIS, Daniela

20. ANGST, Melissa

21. KRAUSS, Kaya

22. SCHWARZ-MITOI, Isabella
23. HAUMBERGER, Nadine
24. WEINDL, Anna

25. CASSON, Lana

26. VON CRANACH, Marta
27. KADRNOSKA, Pia

28. MAYER, Juliane

Men, Allgemeine Klasse

SUBARSKY, Sascha

HOFMANN, Jakob

RONCEVIC, Alexander

NUSSBAUMER, Felix

STROHMAYER, Erich

GRIEBAUM, Florian

DITTRICH, Nikolaus

DRAGOVIC, Nikola

SIMKOVIC, Martin

STEINDL, Manuel

LEITNER, Mario

12. ELBAHNASAWY, Mohamed

13. RIZEK, Christoph

14. GRASSER, Manuel

15. NEUBAUER, Florian

16. MATITZ, Christof

17. URUN, Vadim

18. NOVOTNY, Nick

19. FRANK, Jakob

20. ORTNER, Klaus

21. WIMMER, Christoph
ZUKOQVIC, Deni

23. SCHOPPER, Dominik

24. KUNISHIO, Musashi

25. LI, David
RAMADAN, Josef

27. BAMER, Franz

28. GUNACKER, Manuel

29. NEDIC, Mario

30. POLTERAUER, Martin
RAMSAUER, Martin

32. TINTEL, Christoph

33. HANZL, David

34. NIEMECZEK, Roland
RAMADAN, Hazem

36. SCHOCHER, Gustav

37. LEITNER, Simon

38. BLEIER, Joachim

39. LOEWY, Thomas

40. OPALKA, Norbert

41. LEIDENFROST, David
DITTRICH, Moritz

43. RIZEK, Bernhard

44, MOEVSUEMOV, Abulfas

45, RUHALTINGER, Tibor

46. KESZTHELYI, Laszlo
REITER, Oliver

48. AUERBACH, Dylan

49. RABER, Wolfgang

50. FORMANEK, Rene
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ASV Wien

SC im Theresianum
SV Friesen Wien
SC im Theresianum
SC Donau Wien
Vienna Aquatic SC
Vienna Aquatic SC
SV Friesen Wien
SC Donau Wien

SC Diana

Wien

Vienna Aquatic SC

ASV Wien

SC Donau Wien

ASV Wien

Vienna Aquatic SC
SC Donau Wien

ASV Wien

SV Simmering
SC Donau Wien
SV Simmering

SC Diana

Wien

SC Donau Wien

SC Diana

Wien

The Mermaids Wien
SV Friesen Wien
Vienna Aquatic SC

SC Diana
SC Diana

Wien
Wien

Schwimm Union Wien

ASV Wien

SC Donau Wien

ASV Wien

Schwimm Union Wien

ASV Wien

The Mermaids Wien

SC Diana

Wien

SV Friesen Wien
Schwimm Union Wien
Schwimm Union Wien

SC Diana
SC Diana

Wien
Wien

The Mermaids Wien
SC Donau Wien
SV Simmering

SC Diana

Wien

SV Friesen Wien
Vienna Aquatic SC
SC Donau Wien
SC Donau Wien
SC Hakoah Wien

ASV Wien
SC Diana

Wien

SV Simmering
The Mermaids Wien
SV Friesen Wien

ASV Wien

SC Hakoah Wien

SV Simmering
Schwimm Union Wien
SC Donau Wien

SC Hakoah Wien

100m Breaststroke
100m Freestyle
100m Breaststroke
50m Freestyle
50m Breaststroke
50m Backstroke
100m Freestyle
50m Freestyle
50m Breaststroke
50m Butterfly
100m Backstroke

100m Butterfly
100m Breaststroke
100m Breaststroke
400m Freestyle
50m Breaststroke
50m Freestyle
100m Butterfly
200m Freestyle
50m Butterfly
100m Breaststroke
100m Freestyle
800m Freestyle
50m Butterfly

50m Breaststroke
200m Freestyle
200m Medley
100m Freestyle
1500m Freestyle
200m Medley
100m Breaststroke
100m Freestyle
100m Butterfly
400m Medley

50m Butterfly

50m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
100m Medley
1500m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
50m Freestyle
50m Butterfly
100m Freestyle
200m Freestyle
200m Breaststroke
200m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
50m Breaststroke
100m Freestyle
50m Freestyle
50m Freestyle
200m Freestyle
50m Butterfly

50m Butterfly
400m Freestyle
50m Freestyle
1500m Freestyle
200m Breaststroke
200m Freestyle
50m Breaststroke

1:56.08 157
1:34.81 155
1:57.41 152

44.54 142
58.99 116
53.00 114
1:45.40 113
49.07 106
1:03.52 93
54.85 87
2:05.12 86
53.10 761

1:02.50 704
1:03.28 678
4:02.72 673

29.05 656
23.43 650
56.76 623
1:57.66 602
25.84 600
1:06.50 584
53.74 584
8:51.80 579
26.17 578
30.43 571

1:59.80 570
2:13.23 564
54.42 563
17:12.93 557
2:13.98 554
1:07.71 553

54.82 550
59.16 550
4:48.46 544
26.75 541
24.95 538
55.24 538
55.28 537

1:02.83 527
17:38.12 518

56.03 515
25.32 515
27.28 510
56.59 500

2:05.32 498
2:32.14 498
2:05.73 493

57.64 473
32.51 468
58.00 465
26.32 458
26.38 455
2:09.19 455
28.35 454
28.41 451
4:37.83 449
26.56 446

18:32.50 446
2:38.27 443
2:10.54 441

33.51 427
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51. WEBERHOFER, Tobias
52. LEE, Sung Joo

53. FRITTHUM, Benjamin
54, POZHIDAEYV, Alexander

55. UNTERGANSCHNIGG, Stefan

56. NETOPILEK, Matthias
BECK, Christopher

58. HAEGGBLOM MELZER, Keano

59. NAGL, Norbert

60. WU, Bing-Yu

61. SPACZAY, Balazs Adam
62. TROGER, Leonard

63. RUHALTINGER, Simon
64. SENFT, Raphael

65. BAJWA, David

66. LEE, Geon

67. IONESCU, Tudor

68. HALILOVIC, Erwin

69. HELLMANN, Florian
70. PFLEGER, Emil

71. HUGGER, Till

72. KHALIN, Kirill

73. RICK, Stephan

74. POLAK, Peter

75. MUCHITSCH, Jakob

76. SCHUETZENHOFER, Christian

77. SIMONOVIC, Nemanja

78. SEIDL, Christoph

79. ROTT, Florian

80. OVCHINNIKOV, Amir

81. CETINKAYA, Davut

82. KIEGERL, Felix
EL-HAMALAWI, Adam

84. BAYER, Christoph

85. VAJDA, Gabor

86. LOTTES, Roman

87. ELBAHNASAWY, Abdelrahman

88. LANGMAIER, Jan
89. FILAKOVSZKY, Aron
90. HEHER, Martino
91. GEBERT, Martin
92. HEHER, Dario

93. WEISS, Nicolas

94. BEIG, Robert

95. HASSAN, Jussuf
96. FOERSTER, Lukas
97. BEYBEL, Gerd

98. NEUFELD, Thomas
99. POPOQVIC, Marko
100. KNEZEVIC, Luka

98
98
01
01
00
80
87
99
68
00
02
00
01
98
02
98
01
96
00
02
01
99
01
60
98
86
01
92
94
02
98
98
01
00
73
02
02
02
01
00
02
02
01
48
01
02

42
02
02

SC Donau Wien

SC Diana Wien

SC im Theresianum
SV Friesen Wien
Schwimm Union Wien
SC Hakoah Wien
Wiener Sport Club

SC im Theresianum
Schwimm Union Wien
The Mermaids Wien
ASV Wien

Vienna Aquatic SC
ASV Wien

SV Friesen Wien
Vienna Aquatic SC
SC Diana Wien

SC im Theresianum
SC im Theresianum
SC Donau Wien

The Mermaids Wien
Schwimm Union Wien
SC Donau Wien
Schwimm Union Wien
Wiener Sport Club

SC Hakoah Wien

SC Hakoah Wien

SV Simmering
Wiener Sport Club

SC Donau Wien

SC im Theresianum
ASV Wien

SC Diana Wien

SV Simmering

ASV Wien

SC Hakoah Wien

SV Simmering

SC Diana Wien

SV Friesen Wien

SC Donau Wien

SC Diana Wien

ASV Wien

SC Diana Wien
Schwimm Union Wien
SC Hakoah Wien

SV Simmering

SC Diana Wien

SV Friesen Wien

SC Hakoah Wien

SC Donau Wien

SC im Theresianum

50m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
50m Freestyle
1500m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
50m Freestyle
1500m Freestyle
50m Breaststroke
1500m Freestyle
200m Freestyle
200m Medley
50m Breaststroke
400m Freestyle
100m Medley
1500m Freestyle
50m Freestyle
50m Butterfly
800m Freestyle
50m Freestyle
400m Freestyle
200m Freestyle
50m Freestyle
50m Freestyle
800m Freestyle
50m Freestyle
400m Freestyle
50m Breaststroke
100m Freestyle
50m Breaststroke
200m Breaststroke
50m Freestyle
200m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
50m Butterfly
200m Medley
100m Medley
200m Backstroke
200m Freestyle
200m Freestyle
50m Breaststroke
200m Medley
100m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
200m Freestyle
50m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
100m Breaststroke
50m Breaststroke
50m Breaststroke
100m Freestyle

SCHWIMMEN
27.01 424
59.83 423
27.05 422

18:54.16 421
1:00.43 411

27.34 409
19:04.70 409
34.16 403

19:10.92 402
2:14.73 401
2:29.93 395

34.68 385
4:56.01 371
1:10.99 365

19:53.32 361

28.53 360
30.69 358
10:26.91 353
28.81 349

5:03.34 345
2:21.71 344

29.16 337
29.60 322
10:48.51 319
29.71 318
5:15.54 306
37.64 301
1:07.13 300
37.93 295
3:03.12 286
31.16 276

2:36.09 258
1:10.54 258

34.34 255
2:55.04 248
1:21.66 240
2:55.61 220
2:44.96 218
2:48.46 205

42.96 203
3:07.88 201
1:17.04 198
1:17.78 192
2:52.99 189

35.58 185
1:20.25 175
1:39.63 173

50.31 126

52.91 108
1:34.82 106
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Men, Juniorenklasse 1

1. SUBARSKY, Sascha 96 ASV Wien 100m Butterfly 53.10 761
2. HOFMANN, Jakob 96 SC Donau Wien 100m Breaststroke 1:02.50 704
3. DRAGOVIC, Nikola 96 SC Donau Wien 200m Freestyle 1:57.66 602
4. STEINDL, Manuel 96 SC Diana Wien 100m Breaststroke 1:06.50 584
5. NOVOTNY, Nick 95 Schwimm Union Wien 1500m Freestyle 17:12.93 557
6. ORTNER, Klaus 96 SC Donau Wien 100m Breaststroke 1:.07.71 553
7. ZUKOVIC, Deni 95 Schwimm Union Wien 100m Butterfly 59.16 550
8. RAMADAN, Josef 95 SV Friesen Wien 100m Freestyle 55.24 538
9. RAMSAUER, Martin 96 The Mermaids Wien 50m Freestyle 25.32 515
10. TINTEL, Christoph 95 SC Donau Wien 50m Butterfly 27.28 510
11. MOEVSUEMOV, Abulfas 95 SV Friesen Wien 50m Butterfly 28.41 451
12. HALILOVIC, Erwin 96 SC im Theresianum 800m Freestyle 10:26.91 353
Boys, Juniorenklasse 2

1. LEITNER, Mario 97 SC Donau Wien 100m Freestyle 53.74 584
2. GRASSER, Manuel 97 SV Friesen Wien 50m Breaststroke 30.43 571
3. NEUBAUER, Florian 98 Vienna Aquatic SC 200m Freestyle 1:59.80 570
4. WIMMER, Christoph 97 ASV Wien 100m Freestyle 54.82 550
5. SCHOPPER, Dominik 97 ASV Wien 400m Medley 4:48.46 544
6. HANZL, David 98 SV Simmering 100m Freestyle 56.59 500
7. RAMADAN, Hazem 97 SV Friesen Wien 200m Breaststroke 2:32.14 498
8. RUHALTINGER, Tibor 98 ASV Wien 400m Freestyle 4:37.83 449
9. WEBERHOFER, Tobias 98 SC Donau Wien 50m Freestyle 27.01 424
10. LEE, Sung Joo 98 SC Diana Wien 100m Freestyle 59.83 423
11. SENFT, Raphael 98 SV Friesen Wien 100m Medley 1:10.99 365
12. LEE, Geon 98 SC Diana Wien 50m Freestyle 28.53 360
13. MUCHITSCH, Jakob 98 SC Hakoah Wien 50m Freestyle 29.71 318
14. CETINKAYA, Davut 98 ASV Wien 50m Freestyle 31.16 276
15. KIEGERL, Felix 98 SC Diana Wien 200m Freestyle 2:36.09 258
Boys, Jugendklasse

1. NUSSBAUMER, Felix 99 Vienna Aquatic SC 400m Freestyle 4:02.72 673
2. ELBAHNASAWY, Mohamed 99 SC Diana Wien 800m Freestyle 8:51.80 579
3. RIZEK, Christoph 99 The Mermaids Wien 50m Butterfly 26.17 578
4. FRANK, Jakob 99 ASV Wien 200m Medley 2:13.98 554
5. KUNISHIO, Musashi 00 The Mermaids Wien 50m Butterfly 26.75 541
6. NEDIC, Mario 99 SC Diana Wien 1500m Freestyle 17:38.12 518
7. POLTERAUER, Martin 99 SC Diana Wien 100m Freestyle 56.03 515
8. NIEMECZEK, Roland 99 SC Diana Wien 200m Freestyle 2:05.32 498
9. SCHOCHER, Gustav 99 Vienna Aquatic SC 200m Freestyle 2:05.73 493
10. LEITNER, Simon 99 SC Donau Wien 100m Freestyle 57.64 473
11. OPALKA, Norbert 00 ASV Wien 50m Freestyle 26.32 458
12. UNTERGANSCHNIGG, Stefan 00 Schwimm Union Wien 100m Freestyle 1:00.43 411
13. HAEGGBLOM MELZER, Keano 99 SC im Theresianum 50m Breaststroke 34.16 403
14. WU, Bing-Yu 00 The Mermaids Wien 200m Freestyle 2:14.73 401
15. TROGER, Leonard 00 Vienna Aquatic SC 50m Breaststroke 34.68 385
16. HELLMANN, Florian 00 SC Donau Wien 50m Freestyle 28.81 349
17. KHALIN, Kirill 99 SC Donau Wien 50m Freestyle 29.16 337
18. BAYER, Christoph 00 ASV Wien 50m Butterfly 34.34 255
19. HEHER, Martino 00 SC Diana Wien 50m Breaststroke 42.96 203
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Wien, Floridsdorf, 27.2. - 1.3.2015

LSV vy WIEN

SCHWIMMEN

Boys, Schiilerklasse 1

1. DITTRICH, Moritz

2. RIZEK, Bernhard

3. REITER, Oliver

4. AUERBACH, Dylan

5. FRITTHUM, Benjamin
6. POZHIDAEV, Alexander
7. SPACZAY, Balazs Adam
8. RUHALTINGER, Simon
9. BAJWA, David

10. IONESCU, Tudor

11. PFLEGER, Emil

12. HUGGER, Till

13. RICK, Stephan

14. SIMONOVIC, Nemanja
15. OVCHINNIKQOV, Amir
16. EL-HAMALAWI, Adam
17. LOTTES, Roman

18. ELBAHNASAWY, Abdelrahman
19. LANGMAIER, Jan

20. FILAKOVSZKY, Aron
21. GEBERT, Martin

22. HEHER, Dario

23. WEISS, Nicolas

24. HASSAN, Jussuf

25. FOERSTER, Lukas

26. POPOVIC, Marko

27. KNEZEVIC, Luka

Boys, Schilerklasse 2

1. EMROVIC, Kenan

CAJKOVSKY, Luka

PETRO, Michal

RIZEK, Andreas

WACK, Arpad

DUVNJAK, Amar

LACKNER, Mathias

8. DJURIC, Filip
9. TRIFUNOVIC, Philipp

10. MURATI, Din

11. DOROSH, Andrey

12. NOWITSCH, Theo

13. HANDL, Paul

14. TUGANBAYEYV, Alen

15. KRABERGER, Alexander

16. LOVISEK, Richard

17. KUKLA, Konrad
REICHEL, Simon

19. REKTORIK, Paul
SCHAFFRIAN, Mark

21. PIREL, Stefan

22. FRITTHUM, Gregory

23. RICK, Thomas

24. DIACONU, Alberto

25. BARAT, Miksa

26. EMROVIC, Kemal

27. FELL, Max

28. KOHL, Leander Wolfram

29. BARTNIK, Milosz
ROSINAS, Gabrielius

31. LASZLO, Martin

32. ZACH-KIESLING, David

ok whN

01
01
02
01
01
01
02
01
02
01
02
01
01
01
02
01
02
02
02
01
02
02
01
01
02
02
02

03
03
03
03
04
03
03
04
03
03
03
04
04
03
04
04
04
04
04
03
03
04
04

04
04
04
04
04
03
04
03

SV Simmering

The Mermaids Wien
SV Simmering
Schwimm Union Wien
SC im Theresianum
SV Friesen Wien

ASV Wien

ASV Wien

Vienna Aquatic SC
SC im Theresianum
The Mermaids Wien
Schwimm Union Wien
Schwimm Union Wien
SV Simmering

SC im Theresianum
SV Simmering

SV Simmering

SC Diana Wien

SV Friesen Wien

SC Donau Wien

ASV Wien

SC Diana Wien
Schwimm Union Wien
SV Simmering

SC Diana Wien

SC Donau Wien

SC im Theresianum

SC Donau Wien
Vienna Aquatic SC
Schwimm Union Wien
The Mermaids Wien
Vienna Aquatic SC
Vienna Aquatic SC
SV Friesen Wien
Vienna Aquatic SC
SV Simmering
Vienna Aquatic SC
SV Friesen Wien

SV Simmering
Vienna Aquatic SC
SC im Theresianum
The Mermaids Wien
SV Simmering
Vienna Aquatic SC
ASV Wien

ASV Wien

Schwimm Union Wien
SC Donau Wien

SC im Theresianum
Schwimm Union Wien
The Mermaids Wien
SC Donau Wien

SC Donau Wien

SC im Theresianum
SC Donau Wien

SC Diana Wien

SC im Theresianum
ASV Wien

ASV Wien

200m Freestyle
50m Butterfly
1500m Freestyle
200m Breaststroke
50m Freestyle
1500m Freestyle
200m Medley
400m Freestyle
1500m Freestyle
50m Butterfly
400m Freestyle
200m Freestyle
50m Freestyle
50m Breaststroke
200m Breaststroke
100m Freestyle
100m Medley
200m Backstroke
200m Freestyle
200m Freestyle
200m Medley
100m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
50m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
50m Breaststroke
100m Freestyle

100m Freestyle
200m Freestyle
200m Freestyle
200m Backstroke
100m Freestyle
50m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
400m Freestyle
50m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
100m Medley
800m Freestyle
200m Breaststroke
100m Freestyle
200m Freestyle
400m Freestyle
50m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
400m Freestyle
50m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
400m Freestyle
50m Freestyle
50m Freestyle
50m Breaststroke
50m Freestyle
50m Freestyle
50m Freestyle
50m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
200m Freestyle

2:09.19 455
28.35 454
18:32.50 446
2:38.27 443
27.05 422
18:54.16 421
2:29.93 395
4:56.01 371
19:53.32 361
30.69 358
5:03.34 345
2:21.71 344
29.60 322
37.64 301
3:03.12 286
1:10.54 258
1:21.66 240
2:55.61 220
2:44.96 218
2:48.46 205
3:07.88 201
1:17.04 198
1:17.78 192

35.58 185
1:20.25 175
52.91 108

1:34.82 106

1:05.35 325
2:25.68 317
2:28.57 299
2:39.73 293
1:09.98 264
31.99 255
1:10.84 255
5:36.94 251
32.23 249
1:12.09 242
1:23.00 228
12:08.99 225
3:19.41 221
1:14.53 219
2:46.23 213
5:58.91 208
34.38 205
1:16.15 205
6:03.16 201
34.65 201
1:17.47 195
6:15.72 181

37.40 159
37.73 155
47.90 146
38.95 141
39.01 140
39.28 138
40.21 128

1:28.95 128
1:29.35 127
3:25.01 113
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Wien, Floridsdorf, 27.2. - 1.3.2015

LSV vy WIEN

SCHWIMMEN

33.
34.
35.
. CETINKAYA, Ahmet
37.
38.

RELOTA, Mateo
POPOV, David
GSTALTNER, Daniel

BURT, Elias
VON CRANACH, Elia

Boys, Schiilerklasse 3

Nooakswh

11.
12.
13.
14.

16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.

24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.

BAUMGARTNER, Moritz
EL-HAMALAWI, Aaron

DANECEK, Calvin
PAJER, Philipp
AUERBACH, Luca
FILKOVIC, Matteo
HODI, Raffael
LOTTES, Stephan
PANTAZI, Carol

PREMINGER, Dario Ruben
EINFALT, Dominik Rene
BAUMGARTNER, Lorenz

GEBERT, Mark
DINTCHEV, Martin
FUTTER, Alexander

STROHMAIER, Jonas
KIREMIDJIAN, Lorant Eloed

GANTCHEV, Daniel
NAGYPAL, Daniel
GAJDOWSKI, Marcin
EREN, Berke
HOLLINSKY, Gideon
HASSAN, Ahmed

BIDZINASHVILI, Saba

KRICHELI, Marcel
HEHER, Federico

NIKOLAISHVILI, Nikolos

BAJWA, John
BARTH, Philip
MAIER, Manuel
NOLL, Max
MAIER, Nikolai
VELEA, lonel

04
03
03
04
03
03

05
05
05
05
05
06
05
05
05
06
05
06
06
05
05
05
06
06
06
06
05
05
05
06
06
06
05
06
05
06
06
06
05

SC im Theresianum
Vienna Aquatic SC
SV Friesen Wien
ASV Wien

SC im Theresianum
SC Donau Wien

Vienna Aquatic SC
SV Simmering

SV Simmering

SC Diana Wien

Schwimm Union Wien

SV Simmering
The Mermaids Wien
SV Simmering

Schwimm Union Wien

Vienna Aquatic SC
SV Simmering
Vienna Aquatic SC
ASV Wien

SV Friesen Wien
SC im Theresianum

Schwimm Union Wien

ASV Wien

Schwimm Union Wien

SV Simmering

SV Simmering
Vienna Aquatic SC
SC Hakoah Wien
SV Simmering

Schwimm Union Wien

SV Simmering

SC Diana Wien

SC im Theresianum
Vienna Aquatic SC
SV Friesen Wien
SV Friesen Wien

Schwimm Union Wien
Schwimm Union Wien

SC Hakoah Wien

200m Medley
50m Freestyle
50m Freestyle
50m Backstroke
50m Freestyle
50m Breaststroke

50m Freestyle
50m Freestyle
50m Freestyle
50m Freestyle
50m Backstroke
50m Freestyle
50m Freestyle
50m Freestyle
50m Freestyle
50m Breaststroke
100m Freestyle
50m Freestyle
100m Medley
50m Freestyle
50m Backstroke
100m Medley
50m Freestyle
50m Freestyle
100m Medley
100m Breaststroke
100m Breaststroke
50m Freestyle
50m Freestyle
50m Freestyle
50m Breaststroke
50m Freestyle
50m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
50m Breaststroke
100m Breaststroke
50m Breaststroke
50m Breaststroke
50m Freestyle

3:48.92 111
4311 104
4351 101
49.68 94
45.64 87

1:06.34 55
32.56 242
33.88 215
34.95 195
36.43 173
40.68 171
36.71 169
36.95 165
36.95 165
37.11 163
4710 154

1:26.28 141
39.85 132

1:39.94 131
4021 128
44.80 128

1:41.76 124
41.14 120
41.83 114

1:45.51 111
1:56.08 109
1:57.78 105

43.12 104
43.16 104
43.43 102
54.12 101
44.17 97
44.62 94
1:44.29 80
59.43 76
2:12.33 74
1:01.20 70
1:01.98 67
59.52 39
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